
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:746
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2001
CLOSING OF SECTIONS OFFICES
CHANDRA NATH SINGH;N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have taken any firm steps to close down the Sections/Offices of Railway Board not having any utility and the surplus posts thereon surrendered realizing net direct saving of economy;

(a) if so, the details of such Sections/Offices;

(b) the net realization of saving in this regard; and

(c) if not, the action the Government has initiated to downsize the Sections/Offices and its surplus posts which does not yield any benefit to the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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